
	

	

																																																																																																																																																																																																																										
	 2025-2026	Academic	Calendar		

	
	

First Quarter (Aug 20 - Oct 10) DATES SUBJECT TO CHANGE Edited 8/18/25 
Wednesday Aug 20 First Day of School  
Monday  Sep 1 No School – Labor Day 
Thursday Sep 4 Early Release or Enrichment (2:02PM)+ 
Friday  Sep 5 First Friday 
Thursday Sep 25 No School – Parent/Teacher Conferences 
Friday  Sep 26  No School 
Thursday Oct 2 Early Release or Enrichment (2:02PM)+ 
Friday  Oct 3 First Friday 
Monday  Oct 13 No School – Teacher Work Day 

Second Quarter  (Oct 14 - Dec 19) 
Friday  Oct 31 No School – Teacher Professional Development 
Saturday  Nov 1 Open House for Prospective Students 
Thursday Nov 6 Early Release or Enrichment (2:02PM)+ 
Friday  Nov 7 First Friday 
Mon-Tue Nov 24-25 No School – Teacher Professional Development 
Wed-Fri  Nov 26-28 No School – Thanksgiving Break   

 Thursday Dec 4 Early Release or Enrichment (2:02PM)+ 
Friday  Dec 5 First Friday 
Tuesday  Dec 16 PM Activity Period/8th Period Exam  
Wed - Fri Dec 17-19 Semester Exams – Early Release 11:10 AM (Wed=Periods 1&2, 

Thu=Periods 3&4/5, Fri= Periods 6&7) 
 Monday  Dec 22 No School - Winter Break through January 5 
Third Quarter  (Jan 6 - March 6)  
 Monday   Jan 5 No School – Teacher Work Day 

Tuesday  Jan 6 School Resumes/3rd Quarter Begins 
Friday  Jan 16 No School – Teacher Professional Development 
Monday  Jan 19 No School – Martin Luther King Day  

 Thursday Feb 5 Early Release or Enrichment (2:02PM)+ 
Friday  Feb 6 First Friday 
Friday  Feb 13 No School – TSA Art Integration Professional Conference  

 Monday  Feb 16 No School – Presidents’ Day  
 Thursday Mar 5 Early Release or Enrichment (2:02PM)+ 

Friday  Mar 6 First Friday 
Monday  Mar 9 No School – Teacher Work Day 

Fourth Quarter  (March 10 - May 22)  
Thursday Mar 12 2-Hour Delay – students in some arts classes take WebXam at 8AM 
Tuesday  Mar 17 No School – St Patrick’s Day 
Fri-Fri  Apr 3-Apr 10 No School – Spring Break  
Wed-Fri  Apr 15-17* Ohio State Testing  

 Thu-Fri  Apr 16-17* Junior CareerCon 
Thursday Apr` 30 Early Release or Enrichment (2:02PM)+ 
Friday  May 1 First Friday 
Mon-Sat  May 11-16* Kaleidoscope Week  

 Monday  May 18 No School – Teacher Work Day and Senior Luncheon 
Tuesday  May  19 Semester Exam -1st Period followed by the Awards Ceremony/ 

Early Release 1:02 PM 
Wed - Fri May 20-22 Semester Exams – Early Release 11:10 AM (Wed=Periods 2&3,  

Thu=Periods 4/5&6, Fri=Periods 7&8; Friday last day of school) 
Sunday  May  24 Graduation (Entrance by ticket only)  
Tue-Wed May 26-27 Teacher Check-Out Days 

  
+Early Release or Enrichment Thursdays are for First Friday rehearsals and tutoring/homework help for 
students struggling in classes. Parents/students will be notified if they are to stay until 3:02pm. All other 

students should be picked up at 2:02pm. 
*More details regarding adjusted schedules for this week will be mailed home at a later date. 


